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Division of Financial Services 
Audit and Risk Management  

 

Steve Schimmele                             Mike Hopson    
Chief Operating Officer                 Supervisor – Child Welfare 
Tel No: (212) 676-9124                             Tel No: (212) 676 -9090  
Steve.Schimmele@acs.nyc.gov                                              Mike.Hopson@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Suzy Edelstein      Nelson Valles 
Chief of Staff                            Early Learn 
Tel. No: (212) 676-8882    Tel No: (212) 676-8832 
Suzy.Edelstein@acs.nyc.gov     Nelson.Valles@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Cheryl Braithwaite        Cameron McGregor     
Audit Liaison and Special Assistant   Early Learn: Insurance   
Tel No: (212) 442-1079     Tel No: (212) 676-9102  
Cheryl.Brathwaite@acs.nyc.gov                                        Cameron.McGregor@acs.nyc.gov 
    
Denise Borak      Carmela Saldua  
Director – Early Learn     Early Learn: Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 676 8880                                                      Tel No: (212) 676-9087 
Denise.Borak@acs.nyc.gov            Carmela.Saldua@acs.nyc.gov              
 
Jenny Nakas      Kelechi Ibelebgu  
Executive Director – Child Welfare   Early Learn: Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 442 1619        Tel No: (212) 676-7214 
Jenny. Nakas@acs.nyc.gov                                                Kelechi.Ibelebgu@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Patrick Lapierre      Sarowar Jahan 
Director – Child Welfare    Early Learn: Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 676 8841      Tel No: (212) 676-9168 
Patrick.Lapierre@acs.nyc.gov     Sarowar.Jahan@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Ghater Bautista                                                                  Charles Janiva 
Early Learn: Audit Liaison     Early Learn: Audit Liaison 
Tel no: (212) 676-8849                                                      Tel No: (212) 676-9172  
Ghater.Bautisa@acs.nyc.gov                                                  Charles.Janiva@acs.nyc.gov                                          
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Division of Financial Services 
Audit and Risk Management 

 
     
Deo Marc Ilar      Lisa Wiley  
Child Welfare: Audit Liaison                                             Child Welfare:  Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 676- 9057    Tel No: (212) 676- 9187  
DeoMarc.Ilar@acs.nyc.gov                                     Lisa.Wiley@acs.nyc.gov 

 
Ma Fe Salviejo      Diana Kucher 
Early Learn:  Insurance      Child Welfare:  Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 676-9192                  Tel No: (212) 676 -9076 
MaFe.Salviej@acs.nyc.gov           Diana.Kucher@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Ming Choi      Emmanuel Menard 
Child Welfare:  Audit Liaison                                            Child Welfare:  Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 676 -8756       Tel No: (212) 676 -9169 
Ming.Choi@acs.nyc.gov    Emmanuel.Menard@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Kerline Abellard-Roseau    Jaideo Ramgobin 
Child Welfare:  Audit Liaison                 Child Welfare:  Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 676 -8840            Tel No: (212) 442-4458 
Kerline.Roseau@acs.nyc.gov    Jaideo.Ramgobin@acs.nyc.gov 
 
Hany Yacoub 
Child Welfare: Audit Liaison 
Tel No: (212) 676 -8842   
Hany.Yacoub@acs.nyc.gov 
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